

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101769181 ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) IKADEWA	RKS UNLY U.S. Patent and Trademark			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Roller Company		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: U.S. Bank National Association Internal			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying part		Address: MPFP0512 Street Address: 601 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 554 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
	y(les) attached: res ro	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement		Other			
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: June 21,	Z001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You			
4. Application number(s) or registr	ation number(s):	11/10 2/2/01			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		See EXHIBIT A			
	A 1 199				
5. Name and address of party to w	Additional number(s) att	ached 🔼 Yes 🔲 No 6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be m	nailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Todd D. Lee, E	sq.				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$565.00			
		Enclosed			
Briggs and Morgan, P.	Α.				
-		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for deficiency only)			
Street Address: 2400 IDS Center		8. Deposit account number:			
Julea Address. 2 100 100 00		02 2722			
		02-3732			
City: Minneapolis State:	MN 7in: 55400	(Attach dualizate and of this extra transfer in the contract of the contract o			
Ony. Printeaports State.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun			
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS STACE			
To the best of my knowledge an		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.	Briggs and	Morgan, P.A.			
Todd D. Lee	By:	2/2/01			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
\$784E 00000.43 E089E Ma	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A (Continuation of Item 4)

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
"A & Design"	202,977	September 30, 1964	794,762	August 24, 1965
"AFFINITY 2000"	74/224,938	November 25, 1991	1,787,358	August 10, 1993
"AQUAFLOW 2000"	74/232,415	December 23, 1991	1,717,533	September 22, 1992
"ARCO-FLEX"	73/095,700	August 5, 1976	1,065,188	May 10, 1977
"ARCOHIDE"	73/095,699	August 5, 1976	1,061,140	March 15, 1977
"ARCOLON"	73/095,702	August 5, 1976	1,065,190	May 10, 1977
"ARCOSTAT"	73/191,467	November 2, 1978	1,132,085	April 1, 1980
"ARCOSTRETCHER"	73/177,847	July 12, 1978	1,116,311	April 10, 1979
ARCOTHANE"	196,335	June 24, 1964	805,925	March 22, 1966
ARCOTHOL"	73/044,667	February 20, 1975	1,024,097	November 4, 1975
ARCOTRON"	363,850	May 10, 1982	1,250,167	September 6, 1983
ESCORT"	74/707,040	July 27, 1995	1,995,251	August 20, 1996
"MAXIMISER"	74/244,411	February 10, 1992	1,721,432	October 6, 1992
"PEGASUS"	730,741	May 25, 1988	1,514,358	November 29, 1988
"PELLEX"	74/165,743	May 13, 1991	1,686,058	May 12, 1992
"SUPER SAVERS"	73/800,928	May 18, 1989	1,572,944	December 26, 1989
"THERMALON"	74/513,439	April 18, 1994	1,881,873	March 7, 1995
"TUFEX"	74/442,436	September 30, 1993	1,842,698	July 5, 1994
"ULTRA DAMP"	645,681	February 20, 1987	1,468,003	December 8, 1987
"VALCOM"	74/346,977	January 11, 1993	1,789,138	August 24, 1993
"VINYLAR"	73/037,034	November 13, 1974	1,041,161	June 15, 1976
"VOLTAR IV"	73/191,468	November 2, 1978	1,134,458	May 6, 1980

1304590v1

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2001 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") from AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation (the "Debtor") in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Lender"), the Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks shown below to the Lender:

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
<u>Description</u> "A & Design"	202,977	September 30, 1964	794,762	August 24, 1965
"AFFINITY 2000"	74/224,938	November 25, 1991	1,787,358	August 10, 1993
"AQUAFLOW 2000"	74/232,415	December 23, 1991	1,717,533	September 22, 1992
"ARCO-FLEX"	73/095,700	August 5, 1976	1,065,188	May 10, 1977
"ARCOHIDE"	73/095,699	August 5, 1976	1,061,140	March 15, 1977
"ARCOLON"	73/095,702	August 5, 1976	1,065,190	May 10, 1977
"ARCOSTAT"	73/191,467	November 2, 1978	1,132,085	April 1, 1980
"ARCOSTRETCHER"	73/177,847	July 12, 1978	1,116,311	April 10, 1979
ARCOTHANE"	196,335	June 24, 1964	805,925	March 22, 1966
ARCOTHOL"	73/044,667	February 20, 1975	1,024,097	November 4, 1975
ARCOTRON"	363,850	May 10, 1982	1,250,167	September 6, 1983
ESCORT"	74/707,040	July 27, 1995	1,995,251	August 20, 1996
"MAXIMISER"	74/244,411	February 10, 1992	1,721,432	October 6, 1992
"PEGASUS"	730,741	May 25, 1988	1,514,358	November 29, 1988
"PELLEX"	74/165,743	May 13, 1991	1,686,058	May 12, 1992
"SUPER SAVERS"	73/800,928	May 18, 1989	1,572,944	December 26, 1989
"THERMALON"	74/513,439	April 18, 1994	1,881,873	March 7, 1995
"TUFEX"	74/442,436	September 30, 1993	1,842,698	July 5, 1994
"ULTRA DAMP"	645,681	February 20, 1987	1,468,003	December 8, 1987
"VALCOM"	74/346,977	January 11, 1993	1,789,138	August 24, 1993
"VINYLAR"	73/037,034	November 13, 1974	1,041,161	June 15, 1976
"VOLTAR IV"	73/191,468	November 2, 1978	1,134,458	May 6, 1980

1273410v2

The Debtor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

Very truly yours,

AMERICAN ROLLER COMPANY, An Illinois corporation

By L. Michael VX Its VP-FINANCE

Acknowledged and Accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association

Its Assistant V

5/Stant Vice President

1273410v2

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

5